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Damian Joseph Hickey

Director Information

Title
Name
Postcode

Mr
Damian Joseph Hickey
CW9 6PX

Date of birth April 1962
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
FINISHLONG LIMITED
THERMO HYPERSIL LTD

THERMO HYPERSIL LTD

ANGLIA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS
LIMITED

SHANDON DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
SHANDON SOUTHERN
INSTRUMENTS LIMITED
THERMODORM (1)

LIPSHAW

OMNIGENE LIMITED

ANGLIA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS
LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

LUCKHAM LIMITED

FINISHLONG LIMITED

HELMET SECURITIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
00123045
03466934

03466934
02471753

00330973
00479341

00462103

00650779

01274715

02471753

00882171

00404623

00123045

00600633

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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905511728

905511728

23 Pheasant Drive
Wincham
Northwich
Cheshire

British

App. Date

App. Date
21/05/2002
24/01/2002

24/01/2002
31/01/2000

05/01/1998
25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

Res. Date

Res. Date
16/02/2005
16/06/2004

07/12/2006
16/01/2004

07/12/2006
17/05/1999

26/03/1999

26/03/1999

07/09/1999

31/01/2000

25/06/1999

26/03/1999

17/05/1999

29/05/2003

Position

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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WESTIONS LIMITED

VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

KENBURY LIMITED

CONSUMER AND VIDEO HOLDINGS

LIMITED

COMDATA SERVICES LIMITED

BRITLOWES LIMITED

NESLAB INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

SHANDON (GERMANY) LIMITED

WHALE SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

SUNGEI PUNTAR RUBBER ESTATE

COMMENDSTAR LIMITED

E-C APPARATUS LIMITED

SHANDON DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

SHENBRIDGE LIMITED

GREENSECURE PROJECTS LIMITED

FORMA SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

SOUTHERN INSTRUMENTS

HOLDINGS LIMITED
PHICOM LIMITED

SAVANT INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

SOUTHIONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SHANDON SOUTHERN
INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01024463

01000074

01118899

00945875

00954017

02890079

02661142

02654060

00415751

00206744

01742361

00662242

00330973

02890073

02923892

00805470

00750908

00785005

01278426

00502105

00479341

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

25/11/1997

07/11/1997

905511728

26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
15/10/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
07/09/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
18/02/2004 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
12/04/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/03/1999 Company
Secretary
04/07/2005 Director
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LIPSHAW 00650779 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 08/10/2004 Director
SAVANT INSTRUMENTS LIMITED 01278426 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 23/03/2005 Director
SHENBRIDGE LIMITED 02890073 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 11/02/2004 Director
BRITLOWES LIMITED 02890079 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 11/02/2004 Director
THERMODORM (1) 00462103 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 01/06/2005 Director
OMNIGENE LIMITED 01274715 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 14/11/2005 Director
E-C APPARATUS LIMITED 00662242 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 16/01/2004 Director
NESLAB INSTRUMENTS LIMITED 02661142 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 Director
CONSUMER AND VIDEO HOLDINGS 00945875 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 25/07/2005 Director
LIMITED

VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 01000074 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 25/07/2005 Director
PHICOM LIMITED 00785005 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 12/11/2004 Director
INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT 00882171 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 08/03/2005 Director
COMPANY LIMITED

HELMET SECURITIES LIMITED 00600633 Active - Accounts Filed 01/09/1997 21/06/2004 Director
SOUTHERN INSTRUMENTS 00750908 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 25/07/2005 Director
HOLDINGS LIMITED

FORMA SCIENTIFIC LIMITED 00805470 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 20/10/2004 Director
SUNGEI PUNTAR RUBBER ESTATE 00206744 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 09/05/2005 Director
SOUTHIONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED 00502105 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 18/04/2005 Director
SHANDON (GERMANY) LIMITED 02654060 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 21/07/2004 Director
GREENSECURE PROJECTS LIMITED 02923892 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 04/07/2005 Director
COMMENDSTAR LIMITED 01742361 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 12/11/2004 Director
KENBURY LIMITED 01118899 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 Director
WESTIONS LIMITED 01024463 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 01/12/2004 Director
WHALE SCIENTIFIC LIMITED 00415751 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 05/05/2004 Director
COMDATA SERVICES LIMITED 00954017 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 14/11/2005 Director
LUCKHAM LIMITED 00404623 Company is dissolved 01/09/1997 31/01/2005 Director

N/A* - no information available
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